What is the Spirit Series Tab Tension?
    Spirit Series Tab Tension screens are a collection of in-ceiling, motorized
electric projection screens designed specifically for installations requiring a
concealed in-ceiling projection screen. They offer a wider variety of projection
materials than the Spirit Series Model SE. They are ideal for multi-usage
environments such as home theaters, conference or training rooms, houses of
worship, or other venues where the screen needs to be hidden for aesthetic or
functional reasons.

multi-use environments
Controls Included
Manual control button
IR Eye with extension cable
IR Eye extension port*
Wireless handheld IR remote control
12volt trigger connection by 3.5mm jack*
Trigger cable
RS232 control port*
Power cable*
Limit switch adjustment tool
*Located on the left side panel
16:9 (1.777) HDTV Aspect Ratio
Model Viewing Diagonal Viewing Area (W x H) Cut-Out Dimensions
ST169092 92" 79.9” x 45.1” 5.3“ x 106.0”
ST169100 100" 87.2” x 49.0” 5.3” x 113.5”
ST169106 106" 92.1” x 52.0” 5.3” x 119.0”
ST169112 112" 97.6” x 54.9” 5.3” x 124.0”
ST169120 120" 104.6” x 58.8” 5.3” x 131.0”
ST169135 135" 117.6” x 66.2” 5.3” x 144.0”
ST169150 150" 130.7” x 73.5” 5.3” x 1457.0”
16:10 (1.6) WidePC Aspect Ratio
Model Viewing Diagonal Viewing Area (W x H) Cut-Out Dimensions
ST1610094 94" 79.7” x 49.8” 5.3“ x 106.5”
ST1610103 103" 87.2” x 54.5” 5.3” x 113.5”
ST1610109 109" 92.1” x 57.6” 5.3” x 118.5”
ST1610115 115" 97.5” x 60.9” 5.3” x 124.0”
ST1610123 123" 104.6” x 65.4” 5.3” x 131.0”
ST1610139 139" 117.9” x 73.7” 5.3” x 144.5”
ST1610154 154" 130.6” x 81.6” 5.3” x 157.0”
Spirit Series retracts flush into the
case while not in use.
The tension setting can easily be adjusted
to maintain perfect viewing tension.